
Institution City State 2yr or 4yr 
Institution

Private or 
Public Website

1 Alabama A&M University Normal Alabama 4 yr Public www.aamu.edu/
2 Alabama State University Montgomery Alabama 4 yr Public www.alasu.edu/
3 Bishop State Community College Mobile Alabama 2 yr Public www.bishop.edu/
4 Gadsden State Community College Gadsden Alabama 2 yr Public www.gadsdenstate.edu/
5 J. F. Drake State Technical College Huntsville Alabama 2 yr Public www.drakestate.edu/
6 Lawson State Community College Birmingham Alabama 2 yr Public www.lawsonstate.edu/
7 Miles College Birmingham Alabama 4 yr Private www.miles.edu/
8 Oakwood University Huntsville Alabama 4 yr Private www.oakwood.edu/
9 Selma University Selma Alabama 4 yr Private www.selmauniversity.edu/
10 Shelton State Community College Tuscaloosa Alabama 2 yr Public www.sheltonstate.edu/
11 Stillman College Tuscaloosa Alabama 4 yr Private www.stillman.edu/
12 Talladega College Talladega Alabama 4 yr Private www.talladega.edu/
13 Tuskegee University Tuskegee Alabama 4 yr Private www.tuskegee.edu/

14 Arkansas Baptist College Little Rock Arkansas 4 yr Private www.arkansasbaptist.edu/
15 Philander Smith College Little Rock Arkansas 4 yr Private www.philander.edu/
16 Shorter College Little Rock Arkansas 2 yr Private www.shortercollege.edu/
17 University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff Pine Bluff Arkansas 4 yr Public www.uapb.edu/

18 Delaware State University Dover Delaware 4 yr Public www.desu.edu/

19 Howard University Washington District of Columbia 4 yr Private www.howard.edu/
20 University of the District of Columbia Washington District of Columbia 4 yr Public www.udc.edu/

21 Bethune-Cookman University Daytona Beach Florida 4 yr Private www.cookman.edu/
22 Edward Waters University Jacksonville Florida 4 yr Private www.ewu.edu/
23 Florida A&M University Tallahassee Florida 4 yr Public www.famu.edu/
24 Florida Memorial University Miami Gardens Florida 4 yr Private www.fmu.edu/

25 Albany State University Albany Georgia 4 yr Public www.asurams.edu/
26 Clark Atlanta University Atlanta Georgia 4 yr Private www.cau.edu/
27 Fort Valley State University Fort Valley Georgia 4 yr Public www.fvsu.edu/
28 Interdenominational Theological Center Atlanta Georgia 4 yr Private www.itc.edu/
29 Morehouse College Atlanta Georgia 4 yr Private www.morehouse.edu/
30 Morehouse School of Medicine Atlanta Georgia 4 yr Private www.msm.edu/
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31 Morris Brown College Atlanta Georgia 4 yr Private www.morrisbrown.edu/
32 Paine College Augusta Georgia 4 yr Private www.paine.edu/
33 Savannah State University Savannah Georgia 4 yr Public www.savannahstate.edu/
34 Spelman College Atlanta Georgia 4 yr Private www.spelman.edu/

35 Kentucky State University Frankfort Kentucky 4 yr Public www.kysu.edu/
36 Simmons College of Kentucky Louisville Kentucky 4 yr Private www.simmons.edu/

37 Dillard University New Orleans Louisiana 4 yr Private www.dillard.edu/
38 Grambling State University Grambling Louisiana 4 yr Public www.gram.edu/
39 Southern University and A&M College Baton Rouge Louisiana 4 yr Public www.subr.edu/
40 Southern University at New Orleans New Orleans Louisiana 4 yr Public www.suno.edu/
41 Southern University at Shreveport Shreveport Louisiana 2 yr Public www.susla.edu/
42 Xavier University of Louisiana New Orleans Louisiana 4 yr Private www.xula.edu/

43 Bowie State University Bowie Maryland 4 yr Public www.bowiestate.edu/
44 Coppin State University Baltimore Maryland 4 yr Public www.coppin.edu/
45 Morgan State University Baltimore Maryland 4 yr Public www.morgan.edu/
46 University of Maryland Eastern Shore Princess Anne Maryland 4 yr Public www.umes.edu/

47 Alcorn State University Lorman Mississippi 4 yr Public www.alcorn.edu/
48 Coahoma Community College Clarksdale Mississippi 2 yr Public www.coahomacc.edu/
49 Hinds Community College - Utica Campus Utica Mississippi 2 yr Public www.hindscc.edu/
50 Jackson State University Jackson Mississippi 4 yr Public www.jsums.edu/
51 Mississippi Valley State University Itta Bena Mississippi 4 yr Public www.mvsu.edu/
52 Rust College Holly Springs Mississippi 4 yr Private www.rustcollege.edu/
53 Tougaloo College Tougaloo Mississippi 4 yr Private www.tougaloo.edu/

54 Harris-Stowe State University St. Louis Missouri 4 yr Public www.hssu.edu/
55 Lincoln University of Missouri Jefferson City Missouri 4 yr Public www.lincolnu.edu/

56 Barber-Scotia College Concord North Carolina 4 yr Private www.barber-scotia.edu/
57 Bennett College Greensboro North Carolina 4 yr Private www.bennett.edu/
58 Elizabeth City State University Elizabeth City North Carolina 4 yr Public www.ecsu.edu/
59 Fayetteville State University Fayetteville North Carolina 4 yr Public www.uncfsu.edu/
60 Johnson C. Smith University Charlotte North Carolina 4 yr Private www.jcsu.edu/
61 Livingstone College Salisbury North Carolina 4 yr Private www.livingstone.edu/
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62 North Carolina A&T State University Greensboro North Carolina 4 yr Public www.ncat.edu/
63 North Carolina Central University Durham North Carolina 4 yr Public www.nccu.edu/
64 St. Augustine's University Raleigh North Carolina 4 yr Private www.staug.edu/
65 Shaw University Raleigh North Carolina 4 yr Private www.shawu.edu/
66 Winston-Salem State University Winston-Salem North Carolina 4 yr Public www.wssu.edu/

67 Central State University Wilberforce Ohio 4 yr Public www.centralstate.edu/
68 Wilberforce University Wilberforce Ohio 4 yr Private www.wilberforce.edu/
69 Langston University Langston Oklahoma 4 yr Public www.langston.edu/

70 Cheyney University of Pennsylvania Cheyney Pennsylvania 4 yr Public www.cheyney.edu/
71 Lincoln University of Pennsylvania Lincoln University Pennsylvania 4 yr Public www.lincoln.edu/

72 Allen University Columbia South Carolina 4 yr Private www.allenuniversity.edu/
73 Benedict College Columbia South Carolina 4 yr Private www.benedict.edu/
74 Claflin University Orangeburg South Carolina 4 yr Private www.claflin.edu/
75 Clinton College Rock Hill South Carolina 2 yr Private www.clintoncollege.edu/
76 Denmark Technical College Denmark South Carolina 2 yr Public www.denmarktech.edu/
77 Morris College Sumter South Carolina 4 yr Private www.morris.edu/
78 South Carolina State University Orangeburg South Carolina 4 yr Public www.scsu.edu/
79 Voorhees College Denmark South Carolina 4 yr Private www.voorhees.edu/

80 American Baptist College Nashville Tennessee 2 yr Private www.abcnash.edu/
81 Fisk University Nashville Tennessee 4 yr Private www.fisk.edu/
82 Lane College Jackson Tennessee 4 yr Private www.lanecollege.edu/
83 LeMoyne-Owen College Memphis Tennessee 4 yr Private www.lemoine-owen.edu/
84 Meharry Medical College Nashville Tennessee 4 yr Private www.mmc.edu/
85 Tennessee State University Nashville Tennessee 4 yr Public www.tnstate.edu/

86 Huston-Tillotson University Austin Texas 4 yr Private www.htu.edu/
87 Jarvis Christian University Hawkins Texas 4 yr Private www.jarvis.edu/
88 Paul Quinn College Dallas Texas 4 yr Private www.pqc.edu/
89 Prairie View A&M University Prairie View Texas 4 yr Public www.pvamu.edu/
90 St. Philip's College San Antonio Texas 2 yr Public www.alamo.edu/spc/
91 Southwestern Christian College Terrell Texas 2 yr Private www.swcc.edu/
92 Texas College Tyler Texas 4 yr Private www.texascollege.edu/
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93 Texas Southern University Houston Texas 4 yr Public www.tsu.edu/
94 Wiley College Marshall Texas 4 yr Private www.wileyc.edu/

95 University of the Virgin Islands Charlotte Amalie U.S. Virgin Islands 4 yr Public www.uvi.edu/

96 Hampton University Hampton Virginia 4 yr Private www.hamptonu.edu/
97 Norfolk State University Norfolk Virginia 4 yr Public www.nsu.edu/
98 Virginia State University Petersburg Virginia 4 yr Public www.vsu.edu/
99 Virginia Union University Richmond Virginia 4 yr Private www.vuu.edu/

100 Virginia University of Lynchburg Lynchburg Virginia 4 yr Private www.vul.edu/

101 Bluefield State College Bluefield West Virginia 4 yr Public www.bluefieldstate.edu/
102 West Virginia State University Institute West Virginia 4 yr Public www.wvstateu.edu/
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